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 Chair 
 
Joe McDonald, FACHE (Region 2) 
President and CEO 
Catholic Health System 
144 Genesee Street, 6th Floor 
Buffalo, NY  14203 
Phone: 716-862-2410 
Fax: 716-862-2468 
Email: jmcdonal@chsbuffalo.org 
  
 

Chair-Elect 
 
Steven J. Corwin, M.D. (Region 2) 
President and CEO 
NewYork-Presbyterian 
525 East 68th Street, Payson 122 
New York, NY 10065 
Phone: 212-746-4068 
Fax: 212-746-4002 
Email:  corwist@nyp.org  
 

Past Chair 
 
Nick W. Turkal, M.D. (Region 5) 
President and CEO 
Aurora Health Care 
750 West Virginia Street 
Milwaukee, WI  53204 
Phone: 414-299-1601 
Fax: 414-299-1631 
Email: n.turkal.md@aurora.org 
 

AHA Board Liaison 
 

Nancy Howell Agee (Region 3) 
President and CEO 
Carilion Clinic 
1906 Belleview Avenue 
Roanoke, VA  24014 
Phone: 540-981-8844 
Fax: 540-981-7670 
Email: nhagee@carilionclinic.org 

 
Term Expires 2017 
 
Carl S. Armato (Region 3) 
President and CEO 
Novant Health 
2085 Frontis Plaza Boulevard 
Winston Salem, NC 27103 
Phone: 336-718-2023 
Fax: 704-316-9967 
Email: csarmato@novanthealth.org  
 
 

 
 
Marna P. Borgstrom (Region 1) 
President and CEO 
Yale New Haven Health  
20 York Street 
New Haven, CT 06510 
Phone: 203-688-2608 
Fax: 203-688-3257 
Email: marna.borgstrom@ynhh.org  
 
Ruth W.  Brinkley, FACHE (Region 3) 
Senior Vice President, CHI & President/CEO, 
KentuckyOne Health 

200 Abraham Flexner Way 
Louisville, KY 40202 
Phone: 502-587-4890 
Fax: 502-587-4600 
Email: ruthbrinkley@catholichealth.net  
 
Jesús Garza (Region 7) 
President and CEO, Seton Healthcare Family & SVP 
Ascension Healthcare, and Texas Ministry Market 
Executive 

1345 Philomena Street, Suite 402 
Austin, TX 78723 
Phone: 512-324-1991 
Fax:  512-380-7556 
Email:  jxgarza@seton.org  

 
Richard J. Gilfillan, M.D. (Region 5) 
President and CEO 
Trinity Health 
20555 Victor Parkway 
Livonia, MI 48152 
Phone: 734-343-1000 
Fax: 734-343-5440 
Email: richard.gilfillan@trinity-health.org  
 
Barry H. Ostrowsky (Region 2) 
President and CEO 
RWJBarnabas Health 
95 Old Short Hills Road 
West Orange, NJ 07052-1008 
Phone: 973-322-4091 
Fax: 973-322-4095   
Email:  bostrowsky@barnabashealth.org  
 
Michael A. Slubowski, FACHE (Region 8) 
President and CEO 
SCL Health 
500 Eldorado Boulevard, Suite 4300 
Broomfield, CO 80021 
Phone: 303-813-5180 
Email: mike.slubowski@sclhs.net  
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Term Expires 2018 

 
David C. Herman, M.D. (Region 6) 
Chief Executive Officer 
Essentia Health 
502 East Second Street 
Duluth, MN, 55805 
Phone: 218-786-3162 
Fax: 218-720-6406 
David.Herman@EssentiaHealth.org  
 
Edward Jimenez (Region 4) 
Chief Executive Officer 
UF Health Shands 
P O Box 100326 
Gainesville, FL 32610 
Phone: 352-733-1500 
Fax: 352-733-1501  
jimedw@shands.ufl.edu 
  
Stephen L. Mansfield, Ph.D., FACHE (Region 7) 
President and CEO 
Methodist Health System 
P O Box 655999 
Dallas, TX, 75265 
Phone: 214-947-8181 
Fax: 214-947-4501  
stephenmansfield@mhd.com  
 
C. Wright Pinson, M.D. (Region 4) 
Deputy Vice Chancellor for Health Affairs  
and Chief Executive Officer  

Vanderbilt Health System 
1211 22nd Avenue South 
Nashville, TN 37232 
Phone: 615-322-5000 
Fax: 615-343-2330  
Email: wright.pinson@vanderbilt.edu 

 
Term Expires 2019 
 
Brian Donley, M.D. (Region 5) 
Chief of Staff, Chief Clinical Operations 
Cleveland Clinic Health System 
9500 Euclid 
Cleveland, OH 44195 
Phone: 216-444-2200 
Fax: 216-444-9423 
Email: donleyb@ccf.org  
 
Elizabeth Dunne (Region 9) 
President and CEO  
PeaceHealth 
1115 SE 164th Avenue 
Vancouver, WA 98683 
Phone: 360-729-1000 
Fax: 425-649-3825 
Email: ldunne@peacehealth.org  
 
 
 
 
 

 
Stephen K. Klasko, MD, MBA (Region 2) 
President and CEO 
Thomas Jefferson University and Jefferson Health 
925 Chestnut Street, Suite 110 
Philadelphia, PA 19107 
Phone: 215-955-6618 
Email: Stephen.Klasko@Jefferson.edu  
  
Scott Reiner (Region 9) 
Chief Executive Officer 
Adventist Health 
2100 Douglas Boulevard 
Roseville, CA 95661-3898 
Phone: 916-781-4722 
Fax: 916-774-3326 

Email: reinersb@ah.org  
 
Anthony Slonim, M.D., Dr.PH. (Region 9) 
President and CEO  
Renown Health 
50 W. Liberty St., Suite 1100 
Reno, NV 89501 
Phone: 775-982-5529 
Fax: 775-982-4354 
Email: aslonim@renown.org 
 
Penny Wheeler, M.D. (Region 6) 
President and CEO  
Allina Health 
P O Box 43 
Minneapolis, MN 55440-0043 
Phone: 612-262-5000 
Fax: 612-262-0616 
Email: penny.wheeler@allina.com 
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